11-0	3-1999
Form RTC-1595 ² RECO ² (Ref. 6-93)	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ROBERT V. DeFRANCE CARL B. NORDSTROM	Name: _HUBBELL INCORPORATED
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Internal Address.
Nature of conveyance: Nature of conveyance	Street Address: <u>584 Derby Milford Road</u>
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other September 15, 1999 and	City: <u>Orange.</u> State: <u>CT</u> ZIP: <u>06477</u>
Execution Date: <u>Sept. 24</u> , 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
 MRD 10 -36 -99 Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved [1]
Name: <u>Jerry M. Presson, Esq.</u> Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 584 Derby Milford Road P.O. Box 549	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Orange</u> State: <u>CT</u> ZIP: <u>06477</u> 11/02/1999 DNGUYEN 00000277 09427106	08-0926 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01 FC:581 40.00 OP DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. April M. Brassen Pressen Pressen	
Jerry M. Presson Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including co	October 25 , 1999 Date over sheet, attachments and document: [8]

PATENT REEL: 010347 FRAME: 0642

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned <u>ROBERT V. DeFRANCE</u> and <u>CARL B. NORDSTROM</u> (deceased -
completed on added page)
Hereby sell, assign and transfer to

PATENT REEL: 010347 FRAME: 0643

RECORDED: 10/26/1999